TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Saiia Construction Company LLC		I10/18/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regions Bank		
Street Address:	191 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 3800		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30303		
Entity Type:	banking association: ALABAMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2997260	SAIIA	
Registration Number: 2997364		EXCEPTIONAL EMPLOYEES. SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE. EXTRAORDINARY RESULTS.	
Registration Number:	3072769		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-420-5527 Email: rbirdwell@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Birdwell, Paralegal -- PHRD

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1500**

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

3717-161 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Acord		
Signature:	/ba/		
Date:	10/28/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Saiia Trademark#page1.tif source=Saiia Trademark#page2.tif source=Saiia Trademark#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0606

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated October 18, 2010 (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"), by and between SAHA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), and REGIONS BANK, an Alabama banking corporation ("Lender"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark registrations and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to Lender.

Borrower and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registration or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

SAIIA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC

By: Saiia Construction, L.L.C. Its Manager

By: Saiia Management, Inc.

Its Manager

Name: Joseph A. Saiia Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

REGIONS BANK

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated October 18, 2010 (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"), by and between SAHA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), and REGIONS BANK, an Alabama banking corporation ("Lender"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark registrations and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to Lender.

Borrower and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registration or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

SAIIA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC

By: Saiia Construction, L.L.C. Its Manager

By: Saiia Management, Inc. Its Manager

Acknowledged and Accepted:

PECTONSIA

By: JASON

TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0608

Schedule 1

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
USA	SAIIA	.Saiia Construction, LLC	2,997,260	09/20/2005
USA	Exceptional Employees. Superior Performance. Extraordinary Results	Saiia Construction, LLC	2,997,364	09/20/2005
USA	Saiia Logo (Service Mark)	Saiia Construction, LLC	3,072,769	03/28/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 10/28/2010